No. 1-110/SP(Biological Hazards)/FSSAI/2010 Food Safety and Standards Authority of India (Ministry of Health and Family Welfare) FDA Bhawan, Kotla Road New Delhi-110 002

Dated: 05/01/2010

MEETING NOTICE

Subject: First meeting of the Scientific Panels on biological hazards, of the Food Authority-reg.

The first meeting of the Scientific Panels on biological hazards, of the Food Authority will be held on 22nd January, 2010 at 11:00 AM in the Conference Hall at Food Safety and Standards Authority of India, 4th Floor, FDA Bhawan, Kotla Road, New Delhi. The agenda for the meeting is enclosed.

You are requested to attend the meeting. The Food Authority will reimburse the travelling expenses in accordance with the Rules. Please note that as per the order of Ministry of Finance, Department of Expenditure in all cases of Air Travel, where the Government of India bears the cost of air passage, the official concerned may travel only by Air India / Indian Airlines and only by economy class, irrespective of the entitlement.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-(Anil Mehta) Deputy Director Tel: 011-23220997 E-mail: <u>anilmehtac103@yahoo.co.in</u>

- 1. Dr. Ashwani Kumar, Scientist 'G' and Head, Environmental Biotechnology, IITR, Lucknow
- 2. Dr. Naresh Kumar, Senior Scientist, National Dairy Research Institute (NDRI) ICAR, Karnal.
- 3. Dr. Ashish Motiram Paturkar, Professor and Head of Department, Bombay Veterinary College, Mumbai.
- 4. Dr. Bhupinder Singh, Senior Scientist, NRL, IARI, New Delhi.
- 5. Dr. Prem Kumar Jaiswal, Ex- Director (Laboratories), Dept. of Agriculture and Cooperation, Central Agmark Laboratory, Nagpur.
- 6. Dr. Joginder Singh Berwal, General Manager (Technical), Allanasons Ltd., New Delhi.
- 7. Dr. A. Laxmaiah, Deputy Director (Scientist 'E'), National Institute of Nutrition, Indian Council of Medical Research, Hyderabad.
- 8. Dr. Suseelendra Desai, Principal Scientist, Central Research Institute for Dryland Agriculture (ICAR), Hyderabad.
- 9. Dr. Jamuna Prakash, Reader, Department of Food Science and Nutrition, University of Mysore.
- 10. Dr. D. Narasimha Rao (Retd), Scientist 'F' and Head of the Department, CFTRI, Mysore.

- 11. Dr. Ravi Shankar, C.N, Senior Scientist, Fish Processing Division, Central Institute of Fisheries Technology (ICAR), Cochin.
- 12. Dr. Malabika Roy, Scientist 'F' / Deputy Director General (Sr. Gr.) Div. of Reproductive Health and Nutrition, Indian Council of Medical Research, New Delhi.

Copy to:

- 1. Sr. PS to Chairperson, FSSAI
- 2. PS to CEO, FSSAI.
- 3. Director (Admn & Fin), FSSAI
- 4. Director (F &VP), FSSAI.
- 5. ADG (PFA), FSSAI
- 6. Shri Adesh Mohan, SIO
- 7. Dr. Sofia Mathew, AD
- 8. Shri S. K. Sharma, Deputy Director with the request for making necessary arrangements.
- 9. Sr. Accounts Officer with the request for making necessary arrangements.
- 10. Shri Sanjay Singh, Deputy Director with the request for making necessary arrangements.